506513276 02/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6560051 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY A. AALBERS	02/14/2007
BARTLEY J. KOHEL	03/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONWED PLASTICS LLC
Street Address:	2810 WEEKS AVENUE SE
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55414

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12407829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)746-4781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@pdsdlaw.com

PAULY, DEVRIES SMITH & DEFFNER LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 250.0008USC1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIERSTEN M. IDZOREK /KIERSTEN M. IDZOREK/ SIGNATURE: **DATE SIGNED:** 02/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=250_0008USC1_assignment_from_parent#page1.tif source=250 0008USC1 assignment from parent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055330 FRAME: 0633 506513276

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Larry A. Aalbers of 13608 Jodrell Street, Columbus, Minnesota 55014 and Bartley J. Kohel of 6572 Lower 12th Street North, Oakdale, Minnesota 55128, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to CONWED PLASTICS LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 2810 Weeks Avenue SE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

WATER MANAGEMENT BUILDING WRAP

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on October 11, 2006, as Application Serial No. 11/548,524 (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and serial number when they become known), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

inconsistent with the rights granted her	t and warrant that we have not granted any rights ein. Lawy A. Callous
Date: Fele 14, 2000	LARRY A ALBERS
STATE OF	SHARILYN JEAN GLICK Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010
On this day of Larry A. Aalbers, to me known to be the packnowledged that he executed the same for the	person named in and who executed the above instrument, and

-1-

(SEAL)

Date: March 13, 2008 Bartley J. KOHEL
STATE OF
SHARILYN JEAN GLICK Notary Public My Commission expires: Notary Public My Commission expires: